GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5034
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014

RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS LABORATORIES UNDER CSIR
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the names and details of research institutions/laboratories under the CSIR in the States, including Karnataka as on date, location-wise and the details of funds allocated to each entity, so far including CFTRIand NAL;

(b) the names of those entities, organizations and institutions which have not fully utilized the allocated funds;
(c) whether various State Governments have submitted proposals for setting up of institutes/ laboratories; and

(d) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and reaction of the Government thereon, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(@) The details of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research laboratories in the country, location-wise, state-wise, including CFTRIand NAL, alongwith funds allocated during the current Plan have been provided at Annexure-I.

(b) Funds allocated to all the CSIR laboratories have been utilized fully.

(c)&(d) CSIR has not received proposal from any State Government for setting up of Institute/ Laboratory.
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